
2024-2025 Washington and Lee Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-5   Conf: 14-2   Home: 10-1   Away: 12-2   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
50 Schleusner, Mary 30-30 964 32.1 261-582 .448 10-53 .189 116-182 .637 198 371 569 19.0 82 3 79 127 87 47 648 21.6
14 McGuinness, Quinn 30-30 895 29.8 90-247 .364 30-91 .330 80-102 .784 44 81 125 4.2 67 1 80 72 4 37 290 9.7
05 Zimmerman, Sarah 23-11 548 23.8 74-177 .418 8-25 .320 64-89 .719 40 52 92 4.0 48 1 41 40 24 25 220 9.6
10 Prechel, Elka 30-30 843 28.1 72-239 .301 63-215 .293 8-19 .421 11 26 37 1.2 45 0 27 31 8 12 215 7.2
12 Raine, Zou 26-23 458 17.6 58-139 .417 3-20 .150 36-55 .655 30 27 57 2.2 47 0 30 36 9 16 155 6.0
30 Bryant, Riley 30-24 597 19.9 60-176 .341 22-95 .232 14-24 .583 44 98 142 4.7 40 0 23 28 15 17 156 5.2
11 Keneah, Icy 29-0 413 14.2 45-153 .294 4-38 .105 34-43 .791 24 44 68 2.3 21 0 34 33 0 8 128 4.4
22 Zimmerman, Megan 24-0 297 12.4 39-80 .488 15-41 .366 7-12 .583 10 35 45 1.9 29 0 27 13 1 18 100 4.2
13 Shuttlewood, Brianna 30-0 525 17.5 48-134 .358 24-79 .304 3-5 .600 9 50 59 2.0 32 0 38 23 2 10 123 4.1
34 Shimp, Caroline 2-0 14 7.0 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 1 2 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 7 3.5
33 Pettegrove, Cat 20-1 145 7.3 25-38 .658 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 29 30 59 3.0 14 0 4 8 7 5 53 2.7
24 Achter, Lauren 28-1 249 8.9 21-57 .368 1-10 .100 18-37 .486 35 54 89 3.2 19 0 18 19 13 9 61 2.2
20 Straughn, Emily 16-0 56 3.5 6-18 .333 2-10 .200 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.1 5 0 1 4 0 0 14 0.9
23 Muchinsky, Natalya 9-0 15 1.7 1-12 .083 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 0 3 3 0.3 3 0 0 1 0 1 6 0.7
03 Lawson, Katie 11-0 31 2.8 0-8 .000 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 0.4 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 0.2
Total 30 6050 201.7 802-2064 .389 182-682 .267 392-584 .671 530 953 1483 49.4 452 5 405 445 170 206 2178 72.60
Opponents 30 6050 201.7 638-1923 .332 152-609 .250 315-447 .705 356 806 1162 38.7 528 10 282 460 64 198 1743 58.10

Team Statistics WLU OPP
SCORING 2178 1743
    Points Per Game 72.6 58.1
    Scoring Margin 14.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 802-2064 638-1923
    Field Goal Pct .389 .332
3 POINT FG-ATT 182-682 152-609
    3PT FG Pct .267 .250
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 392-584 315-447
    FT Pct .671 .705
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 10.5
REBOUNDS 1483 1162
    Rebounds Per Game 49.4 38.7
    Rebounds Margin 10.7 –
ASSISTS 405 282
    Assists Per Game 13.5 9.4
TURNOVERS 445 460
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 15.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 206 198
    Steals Per Game 6.9 6.6
BLOCKS 170 64
    Blocks Per Game 5.7 2.1
ATTENDANCE 1,944 3,154
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-177 14-225
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-268

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Wash. & Lee 556 497 549 562 11 3 2178
Opponents 409 428 436 453 11 6 1743

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/24 SOUTHERN VA. W 69-61 350
11/16/24 at Emory W 84-79 457
11/17/24 vs Oglethorpe W 79-60 87

* 11/23/24 at Lynchburg W 66-47 92
12/01/24 MARYMOUNT (VA) W 70-44 150

* 12/04/24 at Bridgewater (VA) L 49-63 476
12/15/24 at Pacific (OR) W 75-64 40
12/17/24 at Willamette W 74-60 88
12/29/24 vs Concordia-M'head L 62-73 225
12/30/24 at Transylvania W 81-60 195
01/02/25 at Mary Washington W 66-44 175

* 01/05/25 VA. WESLEYAN W 87-40 83
* 01/08/25 at Hollins W 71-57 187
* 01/11/25 FERRUM W 63-50 248
* 01/15/25 SHENANDOAH W 62-59 102
* 01/18/25 at Roanoke W 77-50 650
* 01/22/25 at Averett W 85-30 56
* 01/25/25 GUILFORD W 69-53 152
* 01/29/25 EAST. MENNONITE W 66-50 109
* 02/01/25 RANDOLPH-MACON L 83-86 138
* 02/05/25 at Randolph W 70-61 39
* 02/08/25 LYNCHBURG W 91-57 217
* 02/15/25 at Shenandoah W 67-61 294
* 02/18/25 at East. Mennonite W 79-56 78
* 02/22/25 ROANOKE W 79-65 309

02/25/25 GUILFORD W 87-54 86
02/28/25 vs Ferrum W 73-66 342
03/01/25 vs Randolph-Macon L 58-65 563
03/07/25 vs Merchant Marine W 65-53 123
03/08/25 at Baldwin Wallace L 71-75 327

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Washington and Lee Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-2   Home: 7-1   Away: 7-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
50 Schleusner, Mary 16-16 508 31.8 137-302 .454 4-27 .148 60-96 .625 119 194 313 19.6 40 1 37 75 43 26 338 21.1
14 McGuinness, Quinn 16-16 465 29.1 48-134 .358 20-48 .417 55-69 .797 24 45 69 4.3 40 0 28 41 0 19 171 10.7
05 Zimmerman, Sarah 13-6 319 24.5 44-109 .404 5-17 .294 42-58 .724 23 27 50 3.8 26 1 22 21 14 14 135 10.4
10 Prechel, Elka 16-16 440 27.5 33-127 .260 30-115 .261 5-12 .417 8 15 23 1.4 21 0 14 16 4 7 101 6.3
30 Bryant, Riley 16-15 310 19.4 32-89 .360 14-54 .259 5-13 .385 26 60 86 5.4 20 0 8 16 4 9 83 5.2
11 Keneah, Icy 15-0 217 14.5 25-74 .338 2-18 .111 15-20 .750 12 28 40 2.7 10 0 25 12 0 3 67 4.5
22 Zimmerman, Megan 14-0 196 14.0 24-56 .429 7-26 .269 5-6 .833 9 21 30 2.1 18 0 18 11 0 12 60 4.3
12 Raine, Zou 12-9 163 13.6 16-45 .356 2-7 .286 16-26 .615 10 7 17 1.4 16 0 11 18 0 4 50 4.2
13 Shuttlewood, Brianna 16-0 302 18.9 26-73 .356 10-34 .294 3-3 1.000 6 34 40 2.5 17 0 20 14 0 6 65 4.1
34 Shimp, Caroline 2-0 14 7.0 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 1 2 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 7 3.5
24 Achter, Lauren 16-1 158 9.9 14-32 .438 1-5 .200 12-22 .545 20 31 51 3.2 10 0 10 7 8 5 41 2.6
33 Pettegrove, Cat 13-1 87 6.7 15-22 .682 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 13 21 34 2.6 6 0 3 5 4 2 33 2.5
20 Straughn, Emily 9-0 37 4.1 4-13 .308 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.2 3 0 0 4 0 0 9 1.0
03 Lawson, Katie 7-0 24 3.4 0-7 .000 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 0.4 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0.3
23 Muchinsky, Natalya 6-0 10 1.7 1-11 .091 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.5 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0.3
Total 16 3250 203.1 421-1098 .383 96-363 .264 226-337 .671 299 527 826 51.6 229 2 198 247 77 109 1164 72.75
Opponents 16 3250 203.1 325-1012 .321 84-333 .252 151-221 .683 180 420 600 37.5 298 9 124 252 39 119 885 55.31

Team Statistics WLU OPP
SCORING 1164 885
    Points Per Game 72.8 55.3
    Scoring Margin 17.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 421-1098 325-1012
    Field Goal Pct .383 .321
3 POINT FG-ATT 96-363 84-333
    3PT FG Pct .264 .252
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 226-337 151-221
    FT Pct .671 .683
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 9.4
REBOUNDS 826 600
    Rebounds Per Game 51.6 37.5
    Rebounds Margin 14.1 –
ASSISTS 198 124
    Assists Per Game 12.4 7.8
TURNOVERS 247 252
    Turnovers Per Game 15.4 15.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.5
STEALS 109 119
    Steals Per Game 6.8 7.4
BLOCKS 77 39
    Blocks Per Game 4.8 2.4
ATTENDANCE 1,358 1,872
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-170 8-234
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Wash. & Lee 306 284 289 271 11 3 1164
Opponents 221 207 225 215 11 6 885

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/24 at  Lynchburg W 66-47 92
12/04/24 at  Bridgewater (VA) L 49-63 476
01/05/25 VA. WESLEYAN W 87-40 83
01/08/25 at  Hollins W 71-57 187
01/11/25 FERRUM W 63-50 248
01/15/25 SHENANDOAH W 62-59 102
01/18/25 at  Roanoke W 77-50 650
01/22/25 at  Averett W 85-30 56
01/25/25 GUILFORD W 69-53 152
01/29/25 EAST. MENNONITE W 66-50 109
02/01/25 RANDOLPH-MACON L 83-86 138
02/05/25 at  Randolph W 70-61 39
02/08/25 LYNCHBURG W 91-57 217
02/15/25 at  Shenandoah W 67-61 294
02/18/25 at  East. Mennonite W 79-56 78
02/22/25 ROANOKE W 79-65 309


